				11/22/2024
A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1002F				
	3/20/2024	AR1002F	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Fiscal Year Beginning	Changed tax year
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Line 33	Changed tax year
	6/5/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 1, Top section	Added 'Telephone' box w/ bullet point
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Top section	Added 'Email' box w/bullet point
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Top section	New 'State/fed extension' box w/ gray background
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Income Section	New Line Added, Line 7 'Pass Through Income'
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Deductions Section	New Line Added, Line 14 'Pass Through Income adjustment'
		AR1002F	Pg. 1, Renumbered lines	Renumbered lines to 1-21
		AR1002F	Pg. 2, Old Lines 20-36	Moved Old Lines 20-36 from page 1 to new page 2
		AR1002F	Pg. 2	New Page 2, Lines 22-38
		AR1002F	Pg. 2, Sign Here & Preparer sections	New wording and new boxes
		AR1002F	Pg. 3, old Pg. 2, 5th paragraph	New wording
	6/10/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 3, 1st paragraph	Changed '50% of the net capital gain' to '50% of the net long-term capital gain'
	6/17/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 1 & 2, Column A & B	The following amt boxes need bullet points: 9, 16-19, 21-22, 24-37
	6/20/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 3, Sch. A, 3rd paragraph	Changed wording
		AR1002F	Pg. 3, Line 1	Changed 'line 16' to 'line 15'
	6/24/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 2, trustess telephone box	Remove 'Telephone' box

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	6/26/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 1, Line 13	Changed wording
		AR1002F	Pg. 2, Box A and B	Removed 'A. All Income' and 'B. Arkansas Income' boxes
		AR1002F	Pg. 2, Line 27	Changed '1099R' to '1099-R'
	8/19/2024	AR1002F	Pg. 1, Title	Removed 'Nonresident'
	10/9/2024	AR1002F	Line 20, amount box	Changed '\$2,340' to '\$2,410'
	10/9/2024	AR1002F		Form is Final
AR1002NR				
	3/20/2024	AR1002NR	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Fiscal Year Beginning	Changed tax year
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Line 33	Changed tax year
	6/5/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Top section	Added 'Telephone' box w/ bullet point
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Top section	Added 'Email' box w/bullet point
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Top section	New 'State/fed extension' box w/ gray background
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Income Section	New Line Added, Line 7 'Pass Through Income'
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Deductions Section	New Line Added, Line 14 'Pass Through Income adjustment'
		AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Renumbered lines	Renumbered lines to 1-21
		AR1002NR	Pg. 2, Old Lines 20-36	Moved Old Lines 20-36 from page 1 to new page 2
		AR1002NR	Pg. 2	New Page 2, Lines 22-38
		AR1002NR	Pg. 2, Sign Here & Preparer sections	New wording and new boxes
		AR1002NR	Pg. 3, old Pg. 2, 5th paragraph	New wording
	6/10/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 3, 1st paragraph	Changed '50% of the net capital gain' to '50% of the net long-term capital gain'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	6/17/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 1 & 2, Column A & B	The following amt boxes need bullet points: 9, 16-19, 21-22, 24-37
	6/20/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 3, Sch. A, 3rd paragraph	Changed wording
		AR1002NR	Pg. 3, Line 1	Changed 'line 16' to 'line 15'
	6/24/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 2, trustess telephone box	Remove 'Telephone' box
	6/26/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 1, Line 13	Changed wording
	0,20,202	AR1002NR	Pg. 2, Box A and B	Removed 'A. All Income' and 'B. Arkansas Income' boxes
		AR1002NR	Pg. 2, Line 27	Changed '1099R' to '1099-R'
	8/19/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 2, Line 27 amt box	Added bullet point to amount box
	9/4/2024	AR1002NR	Pg. 2, Line 26C amt box	Removed '00' in amount box
	10/9/2024	AR1002NR	Line 20, amount box	Changed '\$2,340' to '\$2,410'
	10/9/2024	AR1002NR		Form is Final
AR1002F/NR Inst.				
11150.	6/27/2024	AR1002F/NR Inst.	Cover	Changed tax year
	0,21,2021	AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 33	Changed tax years
	7/25/2024	AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, 4th paragraph	Added 'a final return will have the state close the Entity's account permanently.'
	8/6/2024	AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 1, Phone	Changed 'hearing impaired' to 'hearing-impaired'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, When to File	Changed 'calendar year' to 'calendar-year'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, When to File	Changed 'Fiscal year' to 'Fiscal-year'

A-Z	<b>Revision Date</b>	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, Extension of time to file	Changed '210 day' to '210-day'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, Interest and Penalties	Added comma between 'date' and 'even'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, underpayment of estimated tax	Changed 'Line 24B' to 'line 26B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, underpayment of estimated tax	Changed 'Line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Income, Note	Changed '1 through 17' to '1 through 19'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Income, Note	Changed '24A and 24E' to '26A to 26E'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 1	Changed 'to the account of the estate or trust.' to 'to the estate or trust's account.'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 2	Added 'the' before 'total'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 4, 3rd paragraph	New wording
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 5	Changed 'Include Pass-through Entity income.' to 'Do not include Pass-through Entity income'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 5	Changed 'Attach schedule' to 'Attach federal Schedule E.'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 6 *New Line*	New Line 6
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 6	New Line7. Changed 'federal schedule.' to 'federal Schedule F.'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 7	New Line 8
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 8	New Line 9. Changed '1 through 7' to '1 through 8'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 9	New Line 10. Added 'a' between 'attach' and 'schedule'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 10	New Line 11.
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 11	New Line 12. Change 'line 11' to 'line 12'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Old Line 12	New Line 13.
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, New Line 14	New Line 14
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 13	New Line 15. Change 'Include on this line: bad debts, casualty losses, and involuntary conversion of property not used in a trade or business.' to 'Include bad debts, casualty losses, and involuntary conversion of property not used in a trade or business on this line.'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 13	New Line 15. Remove wording 'Enter Pass-Through Entity amounts. Attach K-1's.'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 14	New Line 16. Changed '9 through 13' to '10 through 15'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 14	New Line 16. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'total'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 15	New Line 17. Changed 'line 14 from line 8' to 'line 16 from line 9'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 15	New Line 17. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'difference'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 16	New Line 18. Added 'the' between 'Enter' and 'total'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 17	New Line 19. Changed 'line 16 from line 15' to 'line 18 from line 17'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 17	New Line 19. Added 'the' between ' enter' and 'difference'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 18	New Line 20.
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 19	New Line 21. Changed ' line 18 from line 17' to 'line 20 from line 19'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 20	New Line 22. Changed 'line 19B' to 'line 21, column B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 20	New Line 22. Changed 'line 19A' to 'line 21, column A,'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 20	New Line 22. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'amount'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Lines 21-22	New Lines 23-24
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 23	New Line 25. Changed 'lines 21 and 22' to 'lines 23 and 24'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 24	New Line 26. Changed 'line 23 from line 20' to 'line 25 from line 22'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 24	New Line 26. Added 'the' between ' enter' and 'difference'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 24A	New Line 26A.
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 24B	New Line 26B. Changed 'lines 24 and 24A' to 'lines26 and 26A'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, above Tax Apportionment box	Changed 'line 25' to 'line 27'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Above Old line 24A, Tax apportionment box	Changed 'lines 24A through 24D' to 'lines 26A through 26D'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24A, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26A. Changed 'line 17' to 'line 19'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24B, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26B. Changed 'line 17' to 'line 19'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24C, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26C. Changed '24A' and '24B' to '26A' and '26B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24D, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26D.Changed 'line 24' to 'line 26'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24D, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26D.Changed 'line 24C' to '26C'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24E, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26E. Changed 'line 24A' to 'line 26A'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old line 24F, Tax apportionment box	New Line 26F. Changed 'lines 24D and 26E' to 'lines 26D and 26E'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.		
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 25	New Line 27. Replaced 'tax withheld' with 'withholding'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 25	New Line 27. Changed 'AR1099PT and/or 1099R' to 'AR1099PT, 1099R, and/or AR K-1'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 26	New Line 28. Added 'the' between 'Enter' and 'estimated'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 27	New Line 29. Added 'the' between 'Enter' and 'amount'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 28	New Line 30. Added 'the' between 'of' and 'original'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 28	New Line 30. Added '(Amended returns only)' at end
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 29	New Line 31. Changed 'lines 25 through 28' to 'lines 27 through 30'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 29	New Line 31. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'total'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 30	New Line 32. Added 'the' between 'Enter' and 'total'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 30	New Line 32. Added '/carry forwards' between '/refunds' and 'received'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 30	New Line 32. Added '(Amended returns only)' at end
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 31	New Line 33. Changed 'line 30 from line 29' to 'line 32 from line 31'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 31	New Line 33. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'difference'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 32	New Line 34. Changed 'line 31' to 'line 33'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 32	New Line 34. Changed 'line 24B' to 'line 26B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 32	New Line 34. Changed 'line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 32	New Line 34. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'difference'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 33	New Line 35. Added 'the' between 'Enter' and 'Amount'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 33	New Line 35. Added 'to be' between 'want' and 'carried'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 33	New Line 35. Changed 2023 to 2024
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 33	New Line 35. Changed 2024 to 2025
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 34	New Line 36. Changed 'line 33' from line 32' to 'line 35 from line 34'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 35	New Line 37. Changed 'line 24B' to 'line 26B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 35	New Line 37. Changed 'line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 35	New Line 37. Changed 'line 31' to 'line 33'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Old Line 35	New Line 37. Added 'the' between 'enter' and 'difference.
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Old Lines 36A and 36B	New Lines 38A and 38B. Changed 'line 18' to 'line 17'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Old Lines 36A and 36B	New Lines 38A and 38B. Changed 'box 36A' to 'box'38A'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Old Lines 36A and 36B	New Lines 38A and 38B. Added 'the' between 'Enter' and 'amount'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Old Lines 36A and 36B	New Lines 38A and 38B. Changed 'box 36B' to 'box'38B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Old Line 36C	New Line 38C. Changed 'lines 35 and 36B' to 'lines 37 and 38B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, For a trust with Paragraph	Replace 'the appropriate income line, Interest, Rent Other Income, etc' with 'line 6.'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, For a trust with Paragraph	Changed 'line 13' to 'line 14'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, For a trust with Paragraph	Removed 'Other Deductions'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, For a trust with Paragraph	Removed 'there are'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, For a trust with Paragraph	Added 'are' between 'partnership' and 'included'
	10/7/2024	AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 1, Internet, top paragraph	Changed website to 'https://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/office/taxes/income-tax-administration/fiduciary-and-estate-income-tax-forms/'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 1, Forms, Line 1	Changed website to 'https://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/office/taxes/income-tax-administration/fiduciary-and-estate-income-tax-forms/'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, Underpayment of Estimated tax	Changed 'Line 36A and B' to 'line 38A and B'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 2, Note	Changed 'Section' to 'section'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, 2nd paragraph	New wording
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Both 'Note' Paragraphs	Changed to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 1	Changed 'Attach Form AR4-FID' to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 2	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 3	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 4	Changed last sentence wording and changed to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Under line 4, 1st paragraph	Changed 'this worksheet' to 'Schedule A on P3'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 5	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 6	New line 7, changed last sentence to red font

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 7	New line 6, changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 8	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 10	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 3, Line 14	Changed 'Attach K-1s' to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 15	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 22	Added new wording at end in red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 24	Changed last sentence to red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 25	Added new wording at end in red font
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 24B	Change line number to 26B
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg 4, Line 26B	Changed '24 and 24A' to '26 and 26A'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 26A, box	Changed 'Column' to 'column'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 4, Line 26B, box	Changed 'Column' to 'column'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, For a trust with an ownership	Changed 'line 6' to 'line 7'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Pay by Mail	Changed 'Dollars' to 'dollars'
		AR1002F/NR Inst.	Pg. 5, Note	Change to red font (same wording)
	10/10/2024	AR1002F/NR Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1002-TC				
	3/20/2024	AR1002-TC	Form	Changed tax year
	6/17/2024	AR1002-TC	Line 3	Changed 'line 22' to 'line 24'
	6/20/2024	AR1002-TC	Under Trust Name box	Changed wording for 'IMPORTANT:' /font red
		AR1002-TC	Line 2	Removed wording 'A copy of the tax credit'
	6/26/2024	AR1002-TC		Form is Final
AR1002-TC (Inst.)				

A-Z	<b>Revision Date</b>	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/24/2024	AR1002-TC Inst.	Line 2	Changed 'amount(s) lines 2A' to 'amount(s) on lines 2A'
		AR1002-TC Inst.	Line 3	Changed 'on line 22' to 'on P2, line 24'
	7/24/2024	AR1002-TC Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR1002V				
	7/10/2024	AR1002V	Pay Online	Removed wording 'ATAP allows taxpayers or'
		AR1002V	Pay Online	Removed bullet points
	7/24/2024	AR1002V		Voucher is Final
AR1002ES				
	7/5/2024	AR1002ES	Pg. 1, Title	Changed tax year
		AR1002ES	Pg. 1, When to File, Line 1	Changed tax year
		AR1002ES	Pg. 1, How to Complete, Lines 1 and 3	Changed tax years
		AR1002ES	Pg. 2, Title	Changed tax year
		AR1002ES	Pg. 2, Lines 1 and 6	Changed tax years
		AR1002ES	Pg. 2, Under Line 7	Changed tax years
		AR1002ES	Pgs. 2-3, Tax Rate Sch	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
	7/10/2024	AR1002ES	Vouchers, above	Removed wording 'ATAP allows taxpayers or'
		AR1002ES	Vouchers, above	Removed bullet points
	10/29/2024	AR1002ES	Pgs. 2-3, Tax Rate Sch	Updated Tax Rate Schedule
		AR1002ES	Pg. 2. Line 2 amt box	Changed '2,340' to '2,410'
	10/29/2024	AR1002ES		Vouchers are Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1055-FE				
	3/20/2024	AR1055-FE	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1055-FE	Fiscal Year Beginning	Changed tax year
		AR1055-FE	Voucher	Changed tax year
		AR1055-FE	Voucher, Calendar Yr	Changed tax year
	6/6/2024	AR1055-FE		Form is Final
AR1055-FE				
(Inst.)				
	7/24/2024	AR1055-FE Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR2210				
	3/20/2024	AR2210	Form	Changed tax year
		AR2210	Part III, A-D	Changed tax year
		AR2210	Part III, Line 16	Changed tax year
	5/15/2024	AR2210	Part II, Line 1	Changed year to 2024
		AR2210	Part II, Line 3	Changed year to 2024
		AR2210	Part II, Line 5	Changed year to 2023
	5/16/2024	AR2210	Part III, Line 16	Changed year to 2025
	6/26/2024	AR2210	Part II, Line 1	Changed 'line 24B' to 'line 26B'
		AR2210	Part II, Line 1	Changed 'line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR2210	Part II, Line 3	Changed 'line 25' to 'line 27'
		AR2210	Part II, Line 5	Changed 'line 24B' to 'line 26B'
		AR2210	Part II, Line 5	Changed 'line 24F' to 'line 26F'
		AR2210	Part III, Line 18	Changed 'line 36B' to 'line 38B'

A-Z	<b>Revision Date</b>	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/24/2024	AR2210	Part III, Line 8	Changed wording to 'Estimated tax paid and tax withheld. Enter 1/4 (.25) of line 3, AR2210 in each column. If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7 for all payment periods, stop here. You do not owe the penalty. Complete lines 9 through 14 of each column before going to the next column:'
		AR2210	Part III, Line 9	Changed 'line 15' to 'line 14'
		AR2210	Part III, Line 11	Remove line
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 12	New Line 11. Change wording to 'Subtract previous column's line 13 from line 10. If zero or less, enter 0. For column A only, enter the amount from line 8:'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 13	New Line 12. Changed wording to 'If the amount on line 11 is zero, subtract line 10 from previous column's line 13. Otherwise, enter zero (0):'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 13, column D box	Changed grayed out box to white
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 14	New Line 13. Changed wording to 'If line 7 is equal to or greater than line 11, subtract line 11 from line 7 and add line 12 to that amount. Then, go to line 9 of the next column. Otherwise, go to line 14:'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 15	New Line 14. Changed 'more' to 'greater'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 15	New Line 14. Changed both 'line 12' to 'line 11'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 16	New Line 15. Changed 'line 14' to 'line 13'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 17	New Line 16. Changed 'line 14' to 'line 13'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 17	New Line 16. Changed 'line 16' to 'line 15'
		AR2210	Part III, old Line 18	New Line 17. Changed 'line 17' to 'line 16'
	11/22/2024	AR2210	Part I, 1st paragraph	Changed 'box 36A' to 'box 38A'
	11/22/2024	AR2210		Form is Final
				*If you have already been approved a courtesy copy is all that is needed.
AR2210 (Inst.)				
	6/27/2024	AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 1, Line 6	Changed 'Box 36A' to 'Box 38A'
		AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 2, Column a-d	Changed all '2023' to '2024

A-Z	<b>Revision Date</b>	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 2, Column a-d	Changed all '2024' to '2025'
	7/5/2024	AR2210 Inst.	Pg. 1 & 2, Title	New Instructions Title
	7/10/2024	AR2210 Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR2210A				
	3/20/2024	AR2210A	Form	Changed tax year
		AR2210A	Pg. 1, Above Line 1, Boxes	Changed tax years
		AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed tax year
		AR2210A	Pg. 2, Above Line 31, Boxes	Changed tax years
		AR2210A	Pg. 2, Line 40 boxes	Changed tax years
		AR2210A	Pg. 2, Line 41	Changed tax year
	10/30/2024	AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed 'line 24B, AR1002F' to 'line 26B, AR1002F'
		AR2210A	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed 'line 24F, AR1002NR' to 'line 26F, AR1002NR'
	10/30/2024	AR2210A		Form is Final
AR8453-FE				
	3/21/2024	AR8453-FE	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453-FE	Tax year Beginning	Changed tax year
		AR8453-FE	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	6/40/2025	4.00.450.55	-	
	6/18/2024	AR8453-FE	Form	Removed all bullet points
		AR8453-FE	Part I Lines 1	Changed 'Line 19' to 'Line 21'
		AR8453-FE	Part I, Lines 2	Changed 'Line 24' to 'Line 26'
		AR8453-FE	Part I Lines 3	Changed 'Line 25' to 'Line 27'
		AR8453-FE	Part I Lines 4	Changed 'Line 34' to 'Line 36' Changed 'Line 35' to 'Line 37'
		AR8453-FE	Part I, Lines 5	Changed Line 37

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/29/2024	AR8453-FE	Part I, Line 2	Changed 'Line 24B' to 'Line 26B'
	7/29/2024	AR8453-FE		Form is Final
AR8453-FE				
Inst.				
	7/29/2024	AR8453-FE Inst.		Instructions are Final
AR4-FID				
	3/20/2024	AR4-FID	Form	Changed tax year
	- 4- 4			
	6/6/2024	AR4-FID	Part I, Paragraph	Changed 'are fully taxable.' to 'are also fully taxable.'
				<u> </u>
	6/20/2024	AR4-FID		Form is Final
AD ECT DAAT				
AR EST PMT	2/20/2024	A D. ECT. DA AT	E	
	3/20/2024	AR EST PMT	Form	Changed tax year
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 1	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 2	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 3	Changed tax years
		AR EST PMT	Voucher 4	Changed tax years
	7/20/2024	AD ECT DNAT		Form is Final
	7/29/2024	AR EST PMT		Form is Final
AR EXT PMT				
AR EAT PIVIT	2/20/2024	AR EXT PMT	Form	Changed tay year
	3/20/2024			Changed tax year
		AR EXT PMT	Bottom Paragraph	Changed tax year

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	7/29/2024	AR EXT PMT		Form is Final
AR TAX PMT				
AK TAX PIVIT	3/20/2024	AR TAX PMT	Form	Changed tax year
	3/20/2024	AR TAX PMT	Bottom Paragraph	Changed tax year  Changed tax year
		ANTAXTIVII	Doctom i diagraph	Changed tax year
	7/29/2024	AR TAX PMT		Form is Final
AR K-1FE				
	3/20/2042	AR K-1FE	Form	Tax year changed
	7/3/2024	AR K-1FE		Form is Final
AR K-1FE Inst.				
AN K-TI E IIISC	7/24/2024	AR K-1FE Inst.		Instructions are Final